# D \$40.00 7781209

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert J. Sama		04/26/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Baderbrau, LLC	
Street Address:	27 Chrisholm Farm Drive	
City:	Stratham	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03885	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77812090	BADERBRAU

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (781)643-1846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (781) 643-1845

Email: tpo@oconnellusa.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas P. O'Connell

Address Line 1: 1026A Massachusetts Avenue

Address Line 4: Arlington, MASSACHUSETTS 02476

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BADER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas P. O'Connell, Attorney of Record
Signature:	/Thomas P. O'Connell/
Date:	04/28/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004195 FRAME: 0061

900160788

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT\_Baderbrau\_Scanned#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_Baderbrau\_Scanned#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004195 FRAME: 0062

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION OF A TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK

Mark: BADERBRAU
Application No.: 77/812,090
Filing Date: August 25, 2009

Assignor: Robert J. Sama (an individual)

Address: 215 Brighton Street

Belmont, MA 02478

Assignee: Baderbrau, LLC (a New Hampshire Company)

Address: 27 Chrisholm Farm Drive

Stratham, NH 03885

The Assignor, Robert J. Sama, hereby assigns to Assignee, Baderbrau, LLC, all right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced mark, its application, and any registration deriving therefrom, together with the good will of the business with which the mark is used, or that part of the good will connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the mark and the right to sue for past infringements throughout all geographical areas with the right, title, and interest in the mark and control over the quality of the goods and services to be rendered under the mark to be held by Assignee.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts that may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and proving the establishment and continued rights to the mark in any and all countries and for vesting proportional title thereto in the Assignee or Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

Signed under seal this, the 26 day of  $4p_{-1}$ , 2010.

D....

Name:

Title: But as boar Co-oc

Assignment of Trademark Page 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004195 FRAME: 0063

# NOTARIZATION

RECORDED: 04/28/2010

SS.

On this, the 26 day of Oppn , 2010, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, Robert J. Sama personally appeared, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same.

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

CARMEL T. KILLORAN MOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION OF MOSCOPHISETTS

Assignment of Trademark Page 2

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004195 FRAME: 0064